503927316 07/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3973969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATHIAS FEYEN	05/15/2015
STEFAN MAURER	03/04/2015
ULRICH MUELLER	05/05/2015
XINHE BAO	11/02/2015
WEIPING ZHANG	11/23/2015
DIRK DE VOS	09/14/2015
HERMANN GIES	07/17/2015
FENG-SHOU XIAO	11/23/2015
TOSHIYUKI YOKOI	05/25/2015
BILGE YILMAZ	08/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF SE
Street Address:	
City:	Ludwigshafen
State/Country:	Germany
Postal Code:	67056
Name:	TOKYO INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	2-12-1 OOKAYAMA
City:	MEGURO-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	152-8550

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15109601	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

PATENT REEL: 039222 FRAME: 0658 503927316

Email: mvukovic@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	473376US106X PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARA VUKOVIC
SIGNATURE:	/Mara Vukovic/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 10

source=473376US_ASSN#page1.tif source=473376US_ASSN#page2.tif source=473376US_ASSN#page3.tif source=473376US_ASSN#page4.tif

source=473376US_ASSN#page4.tif

source=473376US_ASSN#page6.tif

source=473376US_ASSN#page7.tif

source=473376US_ASSN#page8.tif

source=473376US_ASSN#page9.tif

source=473376US_ASSN#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 039222 FRAME: 0659

Title of Invention	Bimetal-Exchanged Zeolite Beta from Organotemplate-Free Synthesis and Use thereof in the Selective Catalytic Reduction of NOx		
As the below r	As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration	on [] The attached application, or		
is directed to:	is directed to: [] United States application or PCT international application number filed on		
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
and Tokyo Institute	WHEREAS, BASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, and Tokyo Institute of Technology		
	of business at: 2-12-1 Ookayama,Meguro-ku, Tokyo 152-8550, Japan,		
is desirous of	eferred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign		
acknowledged the sald inven to claim prior Arrangements Patent which	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.		
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.			
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.			
I hereby a 1001 by fine o	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME	LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: M	athias Feyen Date: 1503. 800		
Signature:	M. b.		

P独怀巴NT REEL: 039222 FRAME: 0660

Title of Bimetal-Exchanged Zeolite Beta from Organotemplate-Free Synthesis and Use thereof in the Selective Catalytic Reduction of NOx		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration [] The attached application, or		
is directed to: [] United States application or PCT International application number filed on		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
WHEREAS, BASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, and		
Tokyo Institute of Technology having places of business at: 2-12-1 Ookayama,Meguro-ku, Tokyo 152-8550, Japan,		
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.		
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.		
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: Stefan Maurer . Date: 04-03-15		
Signature: Stefan Mane		

Pችፕሮጾፕ REEL: 039222 FRAME: 0661

Title of Invention	Bimetal-Exchanged Zeolite Beta from Organotemplate-Free Synthesis and Use thereof in the Selective Catalytic Reduction of NOx		
As the below n	As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration	n [] The attached application, or		
is directed to:	[] United States application or PCT international application number filed on		
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
l believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
WHEREAS, Ba	ASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany,		
Tokyo Institute	of Technology of business at: 2-12-1 Ookayama,Meguro-ku, Tokyo 152-8550, Japan,		
is desirous of	eferred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent by granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign		
acknowledged the said invent to claim priori Arrangements Patent which r	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.		
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.			
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful caths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.			
I hereby ac 1001 by fine o	cknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. r imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR			
Inventor: UI	rich Müller Date: OS OS LOAS		
Signature:			

PATENT **REEL: 039222 FRAME: 0662**

Title of Invention	Bimetal-Exchanged Zeolite Beta from Organotemplate-Free Synthesis and Use thereof in the Selective Catalytic Reduction of NOx		
As the below n	amed inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration	n [] The attached application, or		
is directed to:	[] United States application or PCT international application number filed on		
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
WHEREAS, B	WHEREAS, BASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, and		
having places	of Technology of business at: 2-12-1 Ookayama,Meguro-ku, Tokyo 152-8550, Japan,		
is desirous of	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.			
any and all fo the assignee	uthorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and reign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be ally and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been		
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR			
Inventor: X	inhe Bao Date:		
Signature:	Basy		

P**Aቚ**E**N**ጥ² REEL: 039222 FRAME: 0663

Title of Invention	Bimetal-Exchanged Zeolite Beta from Organotemplate-Free Synthesis and Use thereof in the Selective Catalytic Reduction of NOx
As the below r	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	on [] The attached application, or
is directed to:	[] United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, B	ASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany,
Tokyo Institute	of Technology of business at: 2-12-1 Ookayama,Meguro-ku, Tokyo 152-8550, Japan,
(hereinafter re	eferred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)")
	acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
acknowledged the said invento claim priori Arrangements Patent which i	EREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby I, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to tion in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right try under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
any and all for the assignee ASSIGNEE(S)	othorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and reign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said to, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be ally and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been
respecting sa continuation, s and all of sai everything po	gree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me id invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any d Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do ssible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
	cknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. r imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR
Inventor: W	eiping Zhang Date: Vov. 23, 20
Signature:	Jep 2

PA▼**EN**▼T REEL: 039222 FRAME: 0664

Title of Invention	Bimetal-Exchanged Zeolite Beta from Organotemplate-Free Synthesis and Use thereof in the Selective Catalytic Reduction of NOx		
As the below r	named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration	n [] The attached application, or		
is directed to:	[] United States application or PCT international application number filed on		
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
WHEREAS, B	ASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany,		
Tokyo Institute having places (hereinafter re	of Technology of business at: 2-12-1 Ookayama,Meguro-ku, Tokyo 152-8550, Japan, eferred to as:"ASSIGNEE(S)")		
is desirous of that may be countries;	acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.			
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.			
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR			
Inventor: D	irk de Vos		
Signature:	Dil de Vo		

PA₁TEN072 REEL: 039222 FRAME: 0665

Title of Invention	Bimetal-Exchanged Zeolite Beta from Organotemplate-Free Synthesis and Use thereof in the Selective Catalytic Reduction of NOx	
As the below n	amed inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaratio	n [] The attached application, or	
is directed to:	[] United States application or PCT international application number filed on	
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
WHEREAS, B	ASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany,	
Tokyo Institute	of Technology of business at: 2-12-1 Ookayama,Meguro-ku, Tokyo 152-8550, Japan,	
is desirous of	eferred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.		
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.		
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
inventor: He	ermann Gies Date: 17.7.	
Signature:	La rue of	

PA甲ENT REEL: 039222 FRAME: 0666

Title of Invention	Bimetal-Exchanged Zeolite Beta from Organotemplate-Free Synthesis and Use thereof in the Selective Catalytic Reduction of NOx	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration [] The attached application, or		
is directed to:	[] United States application or PCT international application number filed on	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
WHEREAS, B	ASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany,	
Tokyo Institute	of Technology of business at: 2-12-1 Ookayama,Meguro-ku, Tokyo 152-8550, Japan,	
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.		
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.		
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: F	eng-Shou Xiao Date: Nov. 23, 2015	
Signature:	Fey-Show Mas	

P**A**.**TEN**. T2 REEL: 039222 FRAME: 0667

Invention	thereof in the Selective Catalytic Reduction of NOx	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration [] The attached application, or		
is directed to:	[] United States application or PCT international application number filed on	
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
WHEREAS, BASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, and Tokyo Institute of Technology having places of business at: 2-12-1 Ookayama, Meguro-ku, Tokyo 152-8550, Japan, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.		
any and all for the assignee ASSIGNEE(S)	thorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and reign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said , its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be lly and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been	
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.		
l hereby ac 1001 by fine o	cknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. r imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: Yo	okoi Toshiyuki Date: May 25 2015	
Signature:	Toshiyaki Yokoi	

PA™EN ▼ REEL: 039222 FRAME: 0668

Title of Bimetal-Exchanged Zeolite Beta from Organotemplate-Free Synthesis and Use Invention thereof in the Selective Catalytic Reduction of NOx		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration [] The attached application, or		
is directed to: [] United States application or PCT international application number filed on		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
WHEREAS, BASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, and Tokyo Institute of Technology		
having places of business at: 2-12-1 Ookayama,Meguro-ku, Tokyo 152-8550, Japan,		
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.		
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.		
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: Bilge Yilmaz Date: 8/18/2013		
Signature:		

PATENT2
REEL: 039222 FRAME: 0669